# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Olivier BRAUN	05/06/2003
Paul MALLO	05/06/2003
Guy TABACCHI	05/06/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	L'AIR LIQUIDE Societe Anonyme a Directoire et Conseil de Surveillance Pour l'Etude et l'Exploitation des Procedes Georges Claude
Street Address:	75 Quai d'Orsay
City:	Paris Cedex 07
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75321

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11850989

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: koberhoff@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young&Thompson Address Line 1: 745 S. 23rd St Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0503-1108-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert A Madsen

Total Attachments: 1

500348882

**REEL: 019791 FRAME: 0746** 

**PATENT** 

source=asignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019791 FRAME: 0747

## Assignment of Invention

WHEREAS, WE, Olivier BRAUN of Tourenne Haut, 81710 NAVES - FRANCE; Paul MALLO of 15 avenue Victor Hugo, 78400 CHATOU, FRANCE, Guy TABACCHI of 101 rue Saint Dominique, 75007 PARIS - FRANCE respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

"Novel self-reversible reverse microlatex, process for preparing it and cosmetic and industrial use thereof"

for which: (a) an application for Letters Patent was filed on June 10, 2003, having Application No. 10/459,082; or (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on and

WHEREAS, L'Air Liquide Société Anonyme à Directoire et Conseil de Surveillance Pour l'Étude et l'Exploitation des Procédés Georges Claude (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at: 75 Quai d'Orsay, 75321 PARIS Cedex 07, FRANCE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, effective as of the first priority date, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) authorized representatives of the above identified ASSIGNEE(S) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date: <u>5106/03</u>

Date: <u>5/06/0</u>3

Date: <u>\$1.61.03</u>

**Olivier BRAUN** 

Paul MALLO

**Guy TABACCHI** 

PATENT

a brank

REEL: 019791 FRAME: 0748

**RECORDED: 09/06/2007**